

GBRIB(1) Catastrophic Illness Leave Bank

7/19/12

GBSA Referece: GBRIB(1) Professional Personnel Sick Leave Bank

The Cobb County Board of Education seeks to provide a Catastrophic IIIness Leave Bank (CILB) in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 20-2-850. Employees who elect to become members of the CILB are required to contribute part of their accumulated sick leave to the Bank. Members may withdraw sick leave from the Bank only in accordance with the procedures established by the Cobb County School District Superintendent and Catastrophic IIIness Leave Bank Committee.

The Superintendent shall establish and maintain procedures as needed to meet these requirements and implement this policy.

Adopted: 7/19/12

Legal Reference O.C.G.A. 20-02-0850

Sick leave for teachers and other personnel